1ce, Integrity and Virtue

PRE-AGM WORKSHOP PROGRAMME

THEME: “MANAGING DISRUPTION THROUGH INNOVATION & ADAPTATION”

16 October 2020
FALLS PARK MALL, LIVINGSTONE

Opening Session

07:30

07:45

07:50

08:00

08:10

08:20

09:00

09:40

10:10

Arrival of Participants

Welcome Remarks & Introductions — Mr Bonna Kashinga- CEO

Workshop Opening— Mr Jason Kazilimani Jr — ZICA President
Morning Session
Morning moderator — Mr. Julius Zgambo

Presentation on COVID -19-Ministry of Health

Marketing slot —

Managing Disruption through Innovation & Adaptation — Dr. Francis
Chipimo-Deputy Governor-Operations-BOZ

Application of IFRS standards amidst disruption caused by COVID-19 —
Elina Bvurere— Partner EY Zambia
Question and Answer Session

Tea Break

Mid-morning Session

10:40

Moderator — Ms. Muyaka Ethel Ngulube

Marketing Slot —



10:50

11:20

11:50

12:20

13:00

IPSAS Updates — Mr. Kelvin Chungu, Managing Partner, Nolands Zambia

Competition Law and Policy- Mr Chilufya Sampa —Executive Director
Competition and Consumer Protection Commision

Tax relief available to organisations as a result of COVID-19 and Relief from
Double Taxation- Mr. Moses Shuko, Commissioner Domestic Taxes, ZRA

Question and Answer Session

Lunch Break



