

PRE-AGM WORKSHOP PROGRAMME

THEME: "MANAGING DISRUPTION THROUGH INNOVATION & ADAPTATION"

16 October 2020 FALLS PARK MALL, LIVINGSTONE

Opening Session	
07:30	Arrival of Participants
07:45	Welcome Remarks & Introductions – Mr Bonna Kashinga- CEO
07:50	Workshop Opening– Mr Jason Kazilimani Jr – ZICA President
	Morning Session
	Morning moderator – Mr. Julius Zgambo
08:00	Presentation on COVID –19-Ministry of Health
08:10	Marketing slot –
08:20	Managing Disruption through Innovation & Adaptation – Dr. Francis Chipimo-Deputy Governor-Operations-BOZ
09:00	Application of IFRS standards amidst disruption caused by COVID-19 – Elina Bvurere– Partner EY Zambia
09:40	Question and Answer Session
10:10	Tea Break

Mid-morning Session

Moderator – Ms. Muyaka Ethel Ngulube

10:40 Marketing Slot -

10:50	IPSAS Updates – Mr. Kelvin Chungu, Managing Partner, Nolands Zambia
11:20	Competition Law and Policy- Mr Chilufya Sampa –Executive Director Competition and Consumer Protection Commission
11:50	Tax relief available to organisations as a result of COVID-19 and Relief from Double Taxation- Mr. Moses Shuko, Commissioner Domestic Taxes, ZRA
12:20	Question and Answer Session
13:00	Lunch Break